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CHAPTER LIX.

An Act to change the boundaries of the counties of Mille
Lac and Benton.

Bxcrion 1, Partof Banton County detached and attzched to Mille Lac Qounty.
1. EBoblect tos vote.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That all that part of the county of Benton
which lies east of the range line between ranges twenty- Boundsties.
seven and twenty-eight be detached from the said county of
Benton, and attached to and become a part of the county of °
Mille Lac.

Sgc. 2. This law shall take effect and be in force from and
after its adoption by a majority of ithe electors of each of Vots.
waid countics of Mille Lac and Benton.

AMOS5 COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.
Aprroven—TFebruary first, one thousand eight hundred and

sixty.
: ALEX, RAMSEY,
Szecrerary’s Orrice, Minnesota,
February 1st, 1860,
1 hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.
J. H. Bigsr, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER LX,

An Act to amend section ten of chapter one hundred and
_twenty-eim of the Session Laws of eighteen hundred
and fifty-siz,

Bxomien 1. Qonfers cattain powers Town Qouneil of 8% Cloud; also, npen Buparvis-
orw of 1he Tommsnipe

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnetota:

8ec. 1, Section ten of Chapter one hundred and twenty-
six of the Session Laws, passed in eighteen hundred and
ﬁfty-six'I is hereby amended so a8 to read as follows :
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Sec. X. The town council shall have power to regulate

Pawers of Coan- aNd improve the levees, streets and alleys, and determine
ot the width of side walks in said town; to regulute ihe public
grounds, to erect & new market house and regulate the

markets, to remove all nuisances and obstructions from the

atreets and commons of said town, and do all things which

similar corporations have power to do in order 2 provide lor

and secure health, cleanliness and good order in said town,

Pawers of Baper- And the Supervisors of the township of Saint Cloud, are
visozs. hereby authorized to make all needful improvemgnts in any
of said streets that are necessary for use as public highways,

if said town council shail fail or neglect to make such im-

provementa.,
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Hepresentatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
: President of the Senate,
Arrrovep—Iebruary twenty-fourth, one thousand eight
hundred and sizty.
ALEX. RAMSEY.
Secrerary’s Orrice, Minnesota,
February 24th, 1860,
{ herely certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original un file in this office.
J. H. Baggr, Secretory of State.

CHAPTER LXT.

An Act to change the name of Willis Arthur ILogers to
Willis Shrthur Lont, and fo make said Willis A. Log-
ers the hetr at low of O. 8. Lont and of Melissa 4.
Lont, the wife of 0. S. Lont, of the Town of Mazeppa..

Brorion L. Changes nxma of Willls Arthur Roaers 0 Willls Arthor Tont
2. Uo;:ntituiu Willis A. Bogers helr at law of U. o. Lout aud Seltsss &, Lont
3. Whan Act takes affect

De it enacled by the Legislalure of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That the name of Willis Arthur Rogers Le
ohngsotoarns. and the same is hereby changed to that of Willis Arthur
" Lont, by which name of Willis Arthur Lout he shall hereaf-
ter be known and recognized.
Sec. 2, And that the said Willis Arthur Rogers is hereby
made the heir at law of O. 8. Lont and of Melissa A. Lont,



